Product Highlights
• Highest output port density per rack space of any
BITS Clock of its size. The TiemPo is only 2U high
(3.5 in, 89 mm)  for the ANSI version Master shelf
• Accepts up to 2 software configurable synchroniza-
tion inputs of  T1, Composite Clock (CC), E1, or
2.048 MHz squarewave, or (1) 5/10 MHz Sinewave
• Stratum 1/Primary Reference Clock (PRC) with,

Future: IEEE-1588V2
CXR Larus StarClock TiemPo 6400
Ordering Information:
Factory Installed Options:
Basic shelves:
6400A-00   ANSI, includes Input and Control Card, Power Supply
6400E-00   ETSI, includes Input and Control Card, Power Supply
Clock Module Options (When ordered separately):
-00          Basic shelf, clock distributor only, no holdover
OPT-A1  One Rubidium (Rb) Clock Module, STR 2E Holdover
OPT-A2  Two Rb Clock Modules, Redundant STR 2E Holdover
OPT-C1 One Ovenized Crystal Oscillator Module, (OCXO),STR3E/LNC
Holdover
OPT-C2  Two  OCXO Clock Modules, Redundant STR3E/LNC Holdover
OPT-B3  One Rb Clock, (STR 2E), and One  OCXO Clock (STR3E/LNC)
Shelves with Preconfigured Clock Options:
6400A-A1 ANSI, -00 with OPT -A1 as single ordering option
6400A-A2  ANSI, -00 with OPT -A2 as single ordering option
6400A-C1 ANSI, -00 with OPT -C1 as single ordering option
6400A-C2  ANSI, -00 with OPT- C2 as single ordering option
6400A-B3  ANSI, -00 with OPT -B3 as single ordering option
Other Options:
OPT-SM  Sync Monitoring Module
OPT-SN Simple Network Managment Protocol (SNMP V2c) capability
OPT-NT    Network Time Server capability (SNTP V4)
OPT-2NT Dual  Network Time Server Capability, (SNTP V4)
OPT-TP   Timing over Packet  Module (PTP/IEEE-1588V2) (Future
Option)
Customer Installed Options:
RF Input Module:
6401-1  Str 1/PRC GPS Receiver Module
Output / Retimer Modules:
6410-0 5/10 MHz Sinewave Output Driver, 8 ports
6411-0  IRIG-B Output Driver, 8 ports
6412-0  Time Code Output Driver, 1PPS, 1PPM, or 1PPH, 8 ports
6413-0  DS1/E1/CC/2.048 Square Wave Output Driver, 8 ports
6414-0  Retimer Timing Insertion Unit (RTIU), 2 DS1s per card
6415-0  1.544 MHz / 8KHz RS-422 Output Driver, 8 ports
Other Options:
6400AX-00        Expansion Shelf, 16 slot, ANSI
6400EX-00          Expansion Shelf, 16 slot, ETSI
6420-00 External Wirewrap panel, 1U, 64 outputs, .045 Sq Pins
CXRLive          System Configuration TL1 Software
007-02319-004 DUC Down/Up Converter Ant Kit, w / up to 1500 ft RG-58 cable
007-02737-000   DUC Down/Up Converter Ant Kit, Fiber Optic